## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

## TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

L/6385 25 August 1988

Original: English

Limited Distribution

## NOTIFICATION UNDER PARAGRAPH 3 OF THE UNDERSTANDING REGARDING NOTIFICATION, CONSULTATION, DISPUTE SETTLEMENT AND SURVEILLANCE

## Communication from Yugoslavia

The following communication, dated 15 August 1988, has been received from the Permanent Mission of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia.

By virtue of the Decision amending the one governing export/import régime (published in the Official Gazette of the SFRY No. 43/88) the following tariff items are now subject to liberalized imports:

4104.109; 4104.219; 4104.229; 4104.31; 4104.399; 4105.119; 4105.129; 4105.199; 4105.20; 4106.119; 4106.129; 4106.199; 4106.20; 4107.109; 4107.21; 4107.29; 4107.290; 4108.00; 4109.00; 4302.11; 4302.12; 4302.13; 4302.19; 4302.20; 4302.30.

The products falling under the above tariff items had been subject to conditionally free import régime (LBO) prior to the present Decision which entered into force on 27 July 1988.